
SOUTHERN COUNTIES ARCHERY SOCIETY 
INTER-COUNTY TEAM CHAMPSIONSHIPS, ANDOVER, HANTS 16TH  SEPTEMBER 2007 

Results 

LADY PARAMOUNT: 	 Miss ELEANOR DAPLYN 

JUDGES; Mr G.BARHAM, Mr J KEMBER-SMITH, Mr K THURLOW, Mr R HILLIER 

ROUNDS: Gentlemen YORK 	Ladies HEREFORD 
Both Recurve and Compound 

Once again we are indebted to the members of Andover Archery Club for their assistance 
in the preparation of the field and the endless supply of tea / coffee, their expertise in these 
areas is indeed *appreciated by all. The weather provided us with overcast sky with sunny 
periods although a little chilly at times. 

A total of twelve Counties entered the tournament and provided teams for both Recurve 
and Compound sections giving a total of 68 Recurve, 64 Compound archers. The newly 
provided Surrey Trophy was on the award table. 

Our Lady Paramount Eleanor Daplyn graciously presented the awards at the end of the 
day to the following competitors 

The" Middlesex" Trophy 
1" Recurve team 

The "Quick " Trophy 
2nd Recurve Team 

The" Bruce Freshwater" Salver 
3 d̀  Recurve Team 

The " Philip van Buren " Trophy 
1" Compound Team 

rd  Compound Team 

r Compound Team 

The " Inger Frith "Trophy 
Highest Scoring Lady Recurve 

HAMPSHIRE 	4255 

ESSEX 	 4223 

HERTFORDSHIRE 4206 

HAMPSHIRE 	4708 

BEDFORDSHIRE 4691 

SURREY 	 4664 

Miss J Gould (Kent) 	1076 

The" Inger Frith" Trophy 	 Mr M Pent (Essex) 	1166 
Highest Scoring Gentleman Recurve 

The " Surrey " Trophy 	 Miss N Hunt (Bedfordshire) 1262 
Highest Scoring Lady / Gentleman Compound 

THE DATE FOR 2008 14th  SEPTEMBER 

Tournament Organiser : 	 1 Theobalds Avenue, Grays, Essex RM15 6 SA 



Mecum 

Club Archer Hits Golds Score 

14) Hampshire- 573 255 4,256 

Mr James Keogh 144 74 1,128 
Mr Lee Miller 143 72 1,047 
Mrs C,aroline Owen L 143 55 1,045 
Mrs Theresa Hall L 143 57 1,035 

2) Essex 575 245 4,223 

Mr Michael Peed 144 89 1,166 
Mr Derek Lawless 144 59 1,056 
Mr Martin Skinner 144 49 1,022 
Mrs Yvonne Wade L 143 45 979 

3) Hertfordshire- 570 235 4,205 

Mr Neil Bncigewater 144 86 1,160 
Mr Andrew McCleJland 144 55 1,064 
Ms Gaynor Hutchinson L 141 49 1003 
Mrs Barbara Anscombe L 141 48 979 

j4..) Berkshire ' 674 211 4,124 

Mr Nicholas Manning 144 56 1,056 
Mr Chns Gray 143 59 1,039 
Mr Jonathan Manning 144 49 1,038 
Mrs Kathy Critchlow-Smith L 143 47 995 

5) Surrey 
.0 

54$ 211 3312 

Mr Gery Harder 143 74 1,093 
Miss Clare Kinsey L 141 50 1,003 
Mrs Nikki Stolarskt L 144 38 950 
Mr David Moms 13$ 49 946 

6) Middlesex 674 203 3354 

Ms Jenny Hanyaves L 144 60 1,064 
Mies Jeanette McClean L 144 58 1,046 
Mr Gary Ward 144 46 952 
Mr Adrian Charman 142 40 912 

—1) 	Sussex- 571 141 3335 

Mr Steve &Ireton 143 50 1,019 
Miss Teresa Walsh L 143 43 1,005 
Mrs Gel Wood L 143 47 979 
Mrs Chnstma Stevens L 142 41 932 

S) Cambridgeshire 570 145 3,111$ 

Mr Paul Anthony 144 53 1,060 
Mr David Long 143 49 1,029 
Miss Diane Wood L 139 42 917 
Mr Rodney Sewell 144 41 910 
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9) Kent 
Muss Jecqui Gould 
Mr Michael Brighton 
Mrs Christine Beaman 
Mr Nick Smith 

L 

1 

573 

144 
143 
143 
143 

182 

59 
46 
46 
31 

3,912 

1,076 
978 
969 
889 

IC) London 483 175 3,847 

Mr Paul Rennie 143 69 1,095 
Miss Leonora Lang 1 140 47 972 
Mies Jilt Madre 1 142 40 962 
Mr Adam Jenkins 138 20 918 

I I ) Bedfordshire US 172 3,841 

Mr Alec Wheeler 143 48 1,013 
Mr Craig WICkham 142 38 962 
Mrs Heather Wickham L 138 47 950 
Mrs Sue Davies L 142 39 916 

12) Oefonlehire 572 174 4,822 

Miss Nat Merry 1 144 53 1,014 
• Mr Alen Pierce 143 47 965 
Ms Kathanna Baer 1 142 44 935 
Ms Antie Frotscher L 143 35 905 
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GNAS 

ate= 
Gent 

Archer 	 Club Hits Golds Score 

4 	Mr Michael Peart 	 Essex 144 89 1,166 
2 	Mr Neil Bridgewater 	 Hertfordshire- 144 86 1,160 
3 Mr James Keogh 	 Hampshire- 144 74 1,128 
Li- mr Paul Rennie 	 London 143 69 1,095 
i Mr Gary Harder 	 Surrey 143 74 1,093 
t. 	Mr Andrew McClelland 	 Hertfordshire- 144 55 1,064 
7 Mr Paul Anthony 	 Cambridgeshire 144 53 1,060 
es Mr Derek Lawless 	 Essex 144 59 1,056 
cli 	Mr Nicholas Manning 	 Berkshire 144 56 1,056 
ic. Mr Lee Miller 	 Hampshire- 143 72 1,047 
ii Mr Chns Gray 	 Berkshire 143 59 1,039 
ix Mr Jonathan Manning 	 Berkshire 144 49 1,038 
13 Mr David tong 	 Cambndgeshre 143 49 1,029 
i it Mr Marbn Skinner 	 Essex 144 49 1,022 
15 Mr Alex Purser 	 Essex 143 49 1,021 
ili Mr Steve Stratton 	 Sussex- 143 50 1,019 
yr Mr Chns Balgent 	 Hanlpshiri- 143 50 1,017 
iS Mr Alec Wheeler 	 Bedfordshire 143 48 1,013 
icf Mr Wayne Stocker 	 Berkshire 141 45 997 
2c Vir Mhael nohton 	 Kent 143 46 978 
21 Mr Marc But/yard 	 Hampshire- 143 41 971 
22- Mr Alan Pierce 	 Oxfordshire 143 47 965 
23 Mr Craig Wickham 	 Bedfordshire 142 38 962 
al-Mr Gary Ward 	 Middlesex 144 45 952 
25 Mr David Moms 	 Surrey 138 49 946 
2ii- Mr Trevor von PUltkiltinnW 	Sussex- 141 46 927 
27 Mr Richard For(' 	 Bedfordshire 138 40 914 
,zY Mr Adnan Charmer) 	 Middlesex 142 40 912 
iri Mr Rodney Sewell 	 Cambildgeshire 144 41 910 
30 Mr Richard Fitzgerald 	 Surrey 141 39 893 
4 1 ka Nick Smith 	 Kent 143 31 889 
31 NV JosefBabiz 	 Middlesex 137 34 881 
34 Mr Graham Stevens 	 Sussex- 144 33 878 

3
_ r Ba M ur_Sg 1.4.9_29 

's Mr Joe  Pnvett 	 Hertfordshire- 
---81* 

134 	39 	864 
No Mr Ian Caulfield 	 Cambndgeshire 140 30 862 
3? Mr Yannts Hodges 	 Oxfordshire 141 26 843 
V 	r Paul Smith 	 Kent 138 31 842 
39larAdam Jenkins 	 London 138 20 818 

4.0  Mr Simon Smith 	 London 134 26 796 
44  Mr Peter Walker 	 Essex 0 0 0 
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Lady 

Archer 
	

Club 	 Hits Golds Scots 

2 ms Jenny Hargraves 
3 Miss Jeanette McClean 
14 Mrs Caroline Owen 
5 Mrs Theresa Hall 
6 Mrs Mary van Wyk 
7 Miss Nat Merry 
tS Miss Teresa Walsh 
9 Mos Clare KJnsey 
in Ms Gaynor Hutchinson 
H Mrs Kathy Cntchlow-Srnith 
2 Mrs Yvonne Wade 
13 Mrs Gili Wood 
114- Mrs Barbara Aniscombe 
15 Miss Leonora Lang 
15 Ms Helen Homer 
17 Mrs Christine Beeman  
isT Muss Jill Moore 
1(1  Mrs Nikki Stolarski 
221 Mrs Heather Wickham 

Ms Katharine Safer 
U Mrs Christine Stevens 
23 Miss Diana Wood 
24 Mrs Sue Dawes 
25 Ms Ants Frotscher 
as Miss Came Oliver 
27 Mrs Roe Harder 

Middlesex 144 58 1,046 
Hampshire 143 55 1,045 
Hampshire- 143 57 1,035 
Middlesex 144 57 1,028 
Oxfordshire 144 53 1,014 
Sussex- 143 43 1,005 
Surrey 141 50 1,003 
Hertfordshire- 141 49 1,003 
Berkshire 143 47 995 
Fstwx 143 413 979 
Sussex- 143 47 979 
Hertfordshire- 141 48 979 
London 140 47 972 
Bedfordshire 142 48 970 
Kent 143 46 969 

Surrey 
Bedfordshire 
Oxfordshire 

144 
138 
142 

38 
47 
AA 

950 
950 
938 

Sussex- 142 41 932 
Cambndgeshwe 139 42 917 
Bedfordshire 142 39 916 
Oxfordshwe 143 35 905 
Cambridgeshire 140 34 894 
Surrey 138 20 756 
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Compound 

Club 	 Archer 	 Hits Golds Score 

1) 	HaltipMin 574 371 4,70$ 

Mr Mark Franklin 144 100 1,204 
Mrs Sandra Polypi! L 144 103 1,200 
Mrs Penny Sherwood 1.. 142 94 1,172 
Mrs Jennie Ham L 144 79 1,132 

2) Bedfordshire 575 310 4,111 

Mies hlicky Hunt L 144 127 1,262 
Mr Terry Course 143 98 1,193 
Mr Daniel Prestwood 144 73 1,120 
Mr Lee Prebble 144 72 1,116 

3) 	Surrey 574 3110 4,5 

Mess Andres Gales L 144 124 1,254 
Mr John Wilkens 144 89 1,156 
Mr Peter May 144 75 1,132 
Mr Alex Smith 144 72 1,122 

1-1-) Sussex- . 575 321 4,547 

Miss Jadu Beard L 144 97 1,178 
Mr Stephen Alien 144 79 1,150 
Mr Andrew Randall 144 78 1,146 
Mr Phil Adams 143 74 1,113 

5) Kent 576 335 4,544 

Mr Richard Clark 144 99 1,124 
Mr Mike Johnson 144 91 1,158 
Mr Simon Baker 144 70 1,128 
Mrs Theresa Gower L 144 75 1,106 

0 	Berkshire 574 3241 4,566 

Mr Richard Brady 144 93 1,182 
Mr Graham Potts 144 92 1,180 
Mr Ian Hartfree 144 91 1,176 
Mrs Lyn Wilson L 144 45 1,018 

7) 	Neitrosisilir4- 574 314 4,444 

Mr Bnan Murrell 144 93 1,190 
Mr Adnan Biewelt 144 80 1,146 
Mr tic Lavender 144 76 1,128 
Mrs Liz Brovm 4 144 69 1,082 

US 324 4,445 

Mr Philip Glover 144 108 1,218 
Mrs Pat Spre90 L 143 ea 1,157 
Mr Warm Stroud 143 69 1,115 
Mrs Joan Ikel L. 139 59 1,005 
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C)) London 575 300 4,483 

Mr Alvaro Lopez 144 91 1,182 
Mr David Spinner 144 79 1,126 
Miss Kendra Chabot L 144 69 1 100 
Mr Lee Chamberiam 143 61 175 

IC) Middlesex 549 240 4,1111 

Mr Mike Janloki 144 75 1,130 
Mr Chris van Wyk 144 69 1,100 
Mr Alan Bridges 143 60 1,099 
Mrs Maxine Ravenscroft L 114 36 789 

Gent 

Archer Club Hits Gads Soon 

i 	Mr Philip Glover Essex- 144 108 1,218 
2 	Mr Mark Franklin Hampshire 144 100 1204 
3 	Mr Richard Clerk Kent 144 99 1,194 
Ai- 	Mr Terry Course 
b 	Mr Brien Murrell 

Bedfordshire 
Hertfordshire- 

144 
144 

wa 
93 

1, na- 
1.193 

E 	Mr Richard Bawdy Berkshire 144 93 1,182 
'7 	Mr Alvaro Lopez London 144 91 1,182 

% 	Mr Graham Potts Berkshire 144 92 Liao 
q 	Mr Ian Hartfree Berkshire 144 91 1,176 
it Mr Simon Davey Hampshire 144 88 1,162 
Ii 	Mr Mike Johnson Kent 144 91 1,15$ 
IL MirJohn Wilkens Surrey T44 as 
.3 Mr Stephen Allen Sussex- 144 79 1,150 
itp Mr Adnan Blewett Hertfordshire- 144 80 1,146 
iS It Andrew Randall Sussex- 144 78 1,146 
rt. Mr Peter May Surrey 144 75 1,132 
17 Mr Mike Janicku Middlesex 144 75 1,130 
15 Mr Mick Lavender Hertfordshire- 144 76 1,128 

11 Air Simon flaker Kent 144 70 1,128 
2o Mr David Spinner London 144 7W 17726-  
21 Mr Alex Smrth Surrey 144 72 1,122 
22 Mr Daniel Reseeded BedtonIshwe 144 73 1,120 
23 Mr Lee Firebble Bedfordshire 144 72 1,116 
29- Mr Cc4trt VVoodley Surrey 142 85 1,116 
25 Mr Warren Stroud Essex- 143 69 1,115 
24 Mr Steve Spragg Essex- 144 72 1,114 
27 Mr Phil Adams Sussex- 143 74 1,113 
2b5 Mr Chns Wilson Berkshire 144 68 1,112 
act mr Chris van Wyk Pmodinex 144 69 1,100 
30 Mr Alan Bridges Middlesex 143 60 1,099 
,1 Mr James Bruce Hampshire 142 68 1,080 
32 Mr Lee Chambertam London 143 61 1,075 
3-3  Mr David Saunders Hertfordshire- 143 62 1.061 
54,  Mr Max Lernbke Middlesex 144 55 1,038 
3.5 Mr Harry Ansoombe Hertfordshire- 143 53 1,037 
le Mr Harry Grove Essex- 144 44 984 
3 i Mr Martin Bellamy London 136 29 806 
3(3 Mr Jordan Muscatell0 London 0 0 0 
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GNAS 

Compound 
Lady 

Archer Club Hits Golds Scorn 

I Miss Nicky Hunt Bedfordshire 144 127 1,262 
2 Miss Andrea Gales Surrey 144 124 1,254 
3 Mrs Sandra Pickrell Hampshire 144 103 1,200 
rt- *Ass Jaclu Beard Sussex- 144 97 1,178 
5 Mrs Penny Sherwood Hampshire 142 94 1,172 

Mrs Pat Shrew Essex- 143 88 1,157 
7 Mrs Jennie Ham Hampshire 144 79 1 132 
9 Miss Emily Brown Bedfordshire 144 70 1,108 
Cl Mrs Theresa Gower Kent 144 75 1,106 

i i 	Miss Kendra Chabot London 144 69 1,100 
,z 	Mrs Le Brown Hertfordshire- 144 69 1,082 
i 3 	Mrs Annette Collett Sussex- 144 54 1,080 
sir Ms Andrea Bedderd Surrey 144 57 1,074 
15 Mrs Lyn Wilson Berkshire 144 45 1,018 
1‘ Mrs Join Ike! Essex- 139 59 1,035 
17 Ms Marian Mute 
it 	Mrs 	mrse 	iron- 	• 

Kent 
•• ■nr; 	- 

143 50 957 
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